*	FORM PTO-1595 06-12-1998	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6-	1-98 100726760	VER SHEET
	100736769 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T documents or	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Dennis E. McCabe	MONSANTO COMPANY 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard St. Louis, Missouri 63167
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _ X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes <u>X</u> No
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	X Assignment	
	Execution Date. May 22, 1998	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 5,240,839
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🛛 X No	
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Attorney: Grace L. Bonner MONSANTO COMPANY	Enclosed
	800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	X Authorized to be charged to
	Mail Zone -M2A	deposit account
$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{C}}$	St. Louis, Missouri 63167	8. Deposit account number: 13-4125
06/12/1998	MBUYEN 00000063 134125 5240639	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
01 FC:581	40.00 CH	deposit account)
-	9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Grace L. Bonner Name of Person Signing

Dokner May 29, 1998 Date Signature

Total number of pages submitted: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT REEL: 9227 FRAME: 0365

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis E. McCabe of Middleton, Wisconsin, and hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", is one of the joint inventors of Particle-Mediated Transformation of Perennial Fruit Plants Capable of Adventitious Budding on Micropropagated Tissue, for which U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,240,839 has issued in the United States;

WHEREAS, Monsanto Company, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office in St. Louis, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in said patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S partial interest in and to said Letters Patent No. 5,240,839 to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns.

Cennic m'ale (SEAL)

STATE OF WISCONSIN)) ss COUNTY OF DANE)

Before me personally appeared Dennis E. McCabe to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the $\frac{2240}{240}$ day of May, 1998.

<u>Aim</u> <u>MC. Will</u> Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission: June 25, 2000

RECORDED: 06/01/1998